1	State of Arkansas
2	86th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2007 HCR 1011
4	
5	By: Representative Pace
6	By: Senator Salmon
7	
8	
9	HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION
10	CONCERNING BUREAU OF LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH
11	COMMUNICATION BY ELECTRONIC MAIL WITH MEMBERS OF
12	THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY.
13	
14	Subtitle
15	CONCERNING BUREAU OF LEGISLATIVE
16	RESEARCH COMMUNICATION BY ELECTRONIC
17	MAIL WITH MEMBERS OF THE GENERAL
18	ASSEMBLY.
19	
20	
21	WHEREAS, the Bureau of Legislative Research was established by the
22	General Assembly to assist the members of the General Assembly in the
23	performance of their official duties; and
24	
25	WHEREAS, electronically delivered messages are commonly acknowledged to
26	be faster than United States Postal Service mail deliveries and have become
27	commonly used and commonly accepted as a reliable means of communication; and
28	
29	WHEREAS, the General Assembly encourages the efficient use of modern
30	technology by the Bureau of Legislative Research,
31	
32	NOW THEREFORE,
33	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-SIXTH GENERAL
34	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS, THE SENATE CONCURRING THEREIN:
35	
36	That the Rureau of Legislative Research shall communicate

HCR1011

electronically with members of the General Assembly through messages sent to each member's General Assembly electronic mail address unless the member provides the Director of the Bureau of Legislative Research with a written request that the member receive communications and notices at a different electronic mail address or in writing sent through the United States Postal Service to a specified address.